7 2004 16:49 FR BUCHANAN INGERSOLL 62 562 1041 TO 2#756#9170330659 P.20	1/5 
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Name	, {
	! <b> </b>
Address (line*)	ı
Address (line 2)	
Address (tine 3)	
Address (tine 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1637	
Name Michael L. Dever	
Address (time t) Buchanan Ingersoll. P.C.	
	,
Address (Now 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor	• }
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219	
Address (Unit 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 32	$\dashv$
including any attachments.	_
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
17ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 911,902 1,813,273 1,906,981 2,601,555	1
1,552,392 1,813,274 2,485,356	
1,706,113 1,833,562 2,485,357	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00	ヿ
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account V	Ì
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗷 No	[
Statement and Signature	$\neg$
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to describe a copy of the original document.	l
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	- 1
Name of Person Signing Signerities 3/17/04	

MAR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0812

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  X Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached function bate
Name Best Sand of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership E Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Ohio
F.ecelving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Wark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (time 2)
Address (line 2)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Gorporation Association  Association  Association
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)  Mark Wadditional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  FORM PTO-1618C  CONTINUATION
TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Enter Additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Cheyenne Sand Corp
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Michigan
Receiving Party  E (or Additional Receiving Party  Mark N additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line z)
Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Umited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative exhauld be attached (Designation regard by a securate
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic specialise about the attached
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Rosintentian https://document.com/
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative attached of the attached of the attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Rosintentian https://document.com/
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative attached of the attached of the attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative attached of the attached of the attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative attached of the attached of the attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative attached of the attached of the attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative attached of the attached of the attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative attached of the attached of the attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative attached of the attached of the attached (Designation most be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION COVER SHEET  CONTINUATION  TRADEMARKS ONLY  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CONTINUATION  TRADEMARK  TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Construction Aggregates Coporation of Michigan, Inc.  Construction Aggregates Coporation of Michigan, Inc.  Construction Aggregates Coporation of Michigan, Inc.  Construction Aggregates Coporation of Michigan, Inc.
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership 🛣 Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (time 2)
Address (time 3)
Individual General Partnership Umited Partnership of document to be recorded to an
Corporation Association Association Association Association
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if editional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH grantees for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if editional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH grantees for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Wark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION CLASS CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party    X   Mark # additional names of conveying parties attached
Name The Dakota Corporation Month Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan
Receiving Party
Name  Mark K additional Receiving Party  Mark K additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line z)
Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be recorded by an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be recorded to an assignment and the receiving party is not demicided in the Volked States, an appointment of a domained of a domained of a domained to be received by an appointment of a domained to be received.
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Other
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded to an assignment and the recorded to an assignment and the recorded to an assignment and the recorded to the United States, an appointment of a document for a document of a document of a document of a document of a separate of occument from the Assignment, J.  Critizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domicile stateshed (Oesignation asset be a separate document from the Assignment,)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (CO Not Enter).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document for the receiving party is not demicial in the United States, an appointment of a document from the Assignment.]  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the zeros property).

\		
CON MISSION TRADES	FORM COVER SHEET ITINUATION MARKS ONLY	U.E. Comment of Commercia Parties, and Trademark Commercia TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying p	
Name Specialty Sands, Inc.		Execution Opts  Month Day Year
		03 13 03
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔣 Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization	Michigan	<del></del>
F.scelving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party		
Name Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	ached
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 2)		
	Matter Country	70.0-4
1 <u> </u>	Limited Partnership If doe	Ze Cede
	Limited Partnership ff doe  sesign not de	timent to be recorded to an executiond the recolving party to smiched to the finited Series
Individual General Partnership Corperation Association	Limited Partnership ff doe  sesign not de  specific speci	timent to be recorded to an rement and the recolong party to smicked to the United States, an niment of a domestic sentative should be effected.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If doe sesign not do appoint the president (Ceste document)	timent to be recorded to an rement and the recolving party to smicked in the United States, an signest of a rignessio
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Limited Partnership If doe sesion not do appoint the pro-	timent to be recorded to an expent and the recolving party is smithed in the United States, an imment of a domastic thatfore should be attached stations cares by a security.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Rec	Limited Partnership If dee sasign not de appoint repres (Desta document)	timent to be recorded to an exect and the recolding party is smithled in the linked literon, an almost of a domestic sentialities should be attached parties and the Assignment J.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership if dee essign not de appoint representation Number(s)	timent to be recorded to an expent and the recolving party is smithed in the United States, an imment of a domastic thatfore should be attached stations cares by a security.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Rec	Limited Partnership if dee essign not de appoint representation Number(s)	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership If doe  station number(s) Manual  stration Number(s) Ma	timent to be recorded to an execution party is smithed in the tinited States, an immediate should be attached station must be a separate ment from the Assignment.)  It is used. The same property.

FORM PTO-1618C CONTI	DRM COVER SHEET NUATION ARKS ONLY	U.S. Component of Communes Patent and Youterna's Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark Wedditional names of conveying parties	Stringhed Execution Onto
Name Standard Sand Corporation		Month Day Year
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Li	mited Partnership 🗶 Corporation	Association
Other		
■ Clitzenship State of Incorporation/Organization	Michigan	
Receiving Party  Anter Additional Receiving Party  Ma	ark if additional names of receiving parties attache	
Name		<u>-</u>
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (time 2)		
Address (line 2)		
Individual General Partnership	StateCountry Limited Partnership If docume	Zip Code
Gorporation Association	PLEIGUES not domic	nt to be recorded in an It and the receiving party is ited in the United States, on
Other	appointm ************************************	ent of a domestic seve should be attached for must be a separate
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization	document	from the Assignment)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre	Stration Number(s) Kark K	edditional numbers attached or the case property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	_	•
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration No	•
Trademark Application Number(s)	_	•
Trademark Application Number(s)	_	•
Trademark Application Number(s)	_	•
Trademark Application Number(s)	_	•
Trademark Application Number(s)	_	•
Trademark Application Number(s)	_	•
Trademark Application Number(s)	_	•

PORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION TRADEMARK  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CONTINUATION  TRADEMARK  PART OF TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Execution Cate  Execution C	
Name Technisand, Inc Month Day Year D3 13 03	ר
Formerly	נ
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other	
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party  Criter Additional Receiving Party  Mark II additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	7
DBA/AKA/TA	_ _
Composed of	_i 
Address (line 1)	_
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	<u>-</u>
Individual Caperal Pertnemble Literary Wilderman Service Control of the Control o	
Corporation Association Caming Partnership assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic states.	<b>i</b>
Other	
Cilizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	<b>¬</b>
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	<u>-</u>
Enter either the Tredemark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	M
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	]
	_ _
	_ ¬

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUAL TRADEMARK	TION	U.S. Commitment of Continuous Patient and Vindenset Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	rk if additional names of conveying par	lies attached
Name Wedron Silica Company		Ensouther Daty Hooth Day Year  03 13 03
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership 🔣 Corporation	Association
Other		
x Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Ohio		<del></del>
(eceiving Party	iditional names of receiving parties atta	ched
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (ene 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership U docu	Zip Code ment to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	not de	ment and the receiving party is miclied in the United States, an fraest of a domestic
Other	repres ————————————————————————————————————	actative should be attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		ant from the Assignment)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati	an Nershawa) 🖂	
Enter either the Tredemark Application Number or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT SMTER BOTH	k if edditional numbers attached fit for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)
	<u> </u>	
		<del></del>
1		

FORM PTO-1618C RECORDATION CON CONTRACTOR TRADEN	FORM COVER SHEET TINUATION MARKS ONLY	U.S. Committee of Committee Patient and Tendersonia Content TRACEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	execution Date
Name Wexford Sand Co.		West Day Year
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership K Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization	Wichigan	
Receiving Party Inter Additional Receiving Party	Mark K additional names of receiving parties etach	
Name		<del></del>
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (time z)		
Address (time 3)		
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	energiasa Anticopa Anticopa	Zip Code  to be recorded it an  set and the receiving party is clied in the United States, an  sent of a domestic  tellive should be attached
Other	(Oesignar	fion nitrat be a separate if from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	additional stambers attached for the came property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re-	gistration Number(s)	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) Hark istration Number(s) Hark istration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH gambers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) Hark istration Number(s) Hark istration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH gambers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) Hark istration Number(s) Hark istration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH gambers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) Hark istration Number(s) Hark istration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH gambers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) Hark istration Number(s) Hark istration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH gambers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) Hark istration Number(s) Hark istration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH gambers	for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) Hark istration Number(s) Hark istration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH gambers	for the same property).

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARK TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party
Name Wisconsin Industrial Sand Company, L.L.C. 03 13 03
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other limited liablity company
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party I nter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (fine t)
Address (live 2)
Address (time 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If decument to be proceed to an
General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the recorded in the United States, an appointment of a document of a document.
Other Country should be stached (Darignation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
The Country Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Commonstrator TRADEMARKS ONLY  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARK TRADEMARK
First of Additional Committee was I make a 40000000 hardes of conveying parties where a
Name FML Holdings, Inc
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership & Corporation Association
Other
K Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
CecelVing Party   Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Hame
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (time 2)
Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association Exponents of a demonstra
Other Other Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(a) or Bestet 11
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Work # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademode &VV
Registration Kumber(s)

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION COVER SHEET  Cold 085140037 TRADEMARKS ONLY  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CONTINUATION TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Enter Additional names of conveying parties attached
Electrology Date
O3 13 03
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Torporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Mexico
Receiving Party
Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (tine 2)
Address (line 3)
TRACHULY
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving and the
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Character Corporation Limited Partnership If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not demicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Destination must be a sense to
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other General Pertnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not described in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation party be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration. Number(s)
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not demicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation around the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property)
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deadclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not demicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation around the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property)
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deadclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deadclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deadclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deadclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deadclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deadclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Individual General Pertnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not deadclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name United Western Supply Company  District Com
Formerly
individual General Partnership Limited Partnership 🗷 Corporation Association
Other
E Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Washington
Receiving Party  Er let Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (une 2)
Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership W document to be recorded is an
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association
Corporation Association Associ
Corporation Association Associ
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).

## AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 13, 2003, is entered into by and between FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, LTD., a Delaware corporation, and EACH OF THE OTHER UNDERSIGNED PARTIES LISTED ON THE SIGNATURE PAGES HERETO and each of the other persons and entities that become bound hereby from time to time by joinder, assumption, or otherwise (each a "Pledgor" and collectively the "Pledgors"), and NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders referred to below (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated February 29, 1996, between Fairmount Minerals, Ltd. ("Borrower"), the guarantors party thereto, the banks party thereto, the Administrative Agent and PNC Bank, National Association, as Co-Syndication Agent, as amended to but not including the date hereof (the "Original Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations, liabilities and indebtedness of the Pledgors under the Original Credit Agreement are secured pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Assignment, dated as of February 29, 1996, and given in connection with the Original Credit Agreement (the "Existing Patent and Trademark Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the obligations, liabilities, and indebtedness of the Borrower subject to the Original Credit Agreement have been continued and shall be governed by that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (as it may hereafter be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") of even date herewith among the Borrower, Lake Shore Sand Company (Ontario) Ltd. (collectively with the Borrower, the "Borrowers"), the Guarantors from time to time party thereto (the "Guarantors"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), the Administrative Agent, and PNC Bank, National Association, as Syndication Agent (collectively with the Administrative Agent, the "Agents"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire that all liens and security interests which secure indebtedness, obligations, and liabilities of the Borrower under the Original Credit Agreement and the documents related thereto shall continue to secure the indebtedness, obligations, and liabilities of the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined therein) and, accordingly, this Agreement renews, amends, and restates the Existing Patent and Trademark Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the obligation of the Agents and the Lenders to make Loans under the Credit Agreement are subject to the condition, among others, that the Pledgors secure their Obligations and the Obligations of the Borrowers and the Guarantors to the Agents and the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents and otherwise as more fully described herein in the manner set forth herein and the Pledgors have agreed, among other things, to grant a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain patents, trademarks, copyrights and other property as security for such loans and other obligations as more fully described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Existing Patent and Trademark Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as provided herein, and this Agreement is not intended to constitute, nor does it constitute, an interruption, suspension of continuity, satisfaction, discharge of prior duties, novation, or termination of the liens, security interests, indebtedness, loans, liabilities, expenses, or obligations under the Original Credit Agreement or the Existing Patent and Trademark Agreement. The Pledgors and the Administrative Agent acknowledge and agree that the Existing Patent and Trademark Agreement has continued to secure the indebtedness, loans, liabilities, expenses, and obligations under the Original Credit Agreement since the date of execution of the Existing Patent and Trademark Agreement; and that this Agreement is entitled to all rights and benefits originally pertaining to the Existing Patent and Trademark Agreement.

#### Defined Terms.

- (a) Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, capitalized terms used in this Agreement shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement. Where applicable and except as otherwise expressly provided herein, terms used herein (whether or not capitalized) shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in Pennsylvania as amended from time to time (the "Code").
- (b) "Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights" shall mean and include all of each Pledgor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the following: all trade names, patent applications, patents, trademark applications, trademarks and copyrights, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Pledgor, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto, including all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the goodwill of the business to which any of the patents, trademarks and copyrights relate.
- (c) "Debt" shall mean and include the following: (i) all now existing and hereafter arising Indebtedness and Obligations of each and every Pledgor to the Administrative Agent, the Lenders, or any of their respective Affiliates under the Credit Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, including all obligations, liabilities, and indebtedness, whether for principal, interest, fees, expenses or otherwise, of each and every of the Pledgors to the Administrative Agent, the Lenders, or any of their respective Affiliates, now existing or hereafter incurred under the Credit Agreement or the Notes or the Guaranty Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents as any of the same or any one or more of them may from time to time be amended, restated, modified, or supplemented, together with any and all extensions, renewals, refinancings, and refundings thereof in whole or in part (and including obligations, liabilities, and indebtedness arising or accruing after the commencement of any bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, or similar proceeding with respect to any of the Borrowers or which would have arisen or accrued but for the commencement of such proceeding, even if the claim for such obligation, liability or indebtedness is not enforceable or allowable in such proceeding, and

including all obligations, liabilities and indebtedness arising from any extensions of credit under or in connection with the Loan Documents from time to time, regardless whether any such extensions of credit are in excess of the amount committed under or contemplated by the Loan Documents or are made in circumstances in which any condition to extension of credit is not satisfied); (ii) all reimbursement obligations of each and every Pledgor with respect to any one or more Letters of Credit issued by Administrative Agent or any Lender; (iii) all indebtedness, loans, obligations, expenses and liabilities of each and every of the Pledgors to the Administrative Agent or any of the Lenders, or any of their respective Affiliates, arising out of any Interest Rate Protection Agreement provided by the Administrative Agent, such Lenders or such Affiliates pursuant to the Credit Agreement; and (iv) any sums advanced by the Administrative Agent or the Lenders or which may otherwise become due pursuant to the provisions of the Credit Agreement, the Notes, this Agreement, or any other Loan Documents or pursuant to any other document or instrument at any time delivered to the Administrative Agent in connection therewith, including commitment, letter of credit, agent or other fees and charges, and indemnification obligations under any such document or instrument, together with all interest payable on any of the foregoing, whether such sums are advanced or otherwise become due before or after the entry of any judgment for foreclosure or any judgment on any Loan Document or with respect to any default under any of the Debt.

- 3. To secure the full payment and performance of all Debt, each Pledgor hereby grants, and conveys a security interest to Administrative Agent in the entire right, title and interest of such Pledgor in and to all of its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights.
  - 4. Each Pledgor covenants and warrants that:
- (a) the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights are subsisting and, to the best of such Pledgor's knowledge, have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part;
- (b) to the best of such Pledgor's knowledge, each of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights is valid and enforceable;
- (c) such Pledgor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including without limitation pledges, assignments, licenses, shop rights and covenants by Pledgor not to sue third persons;
- (d) such Pledgor has the corporate or other organizational power and authority to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms;
- (e) no claim has been made to such Pledgor or, to the knowledge of such Pledgor, any other person that the use of any of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights does or may violate the rights of any third party;
- (f) such Pledgor has used, and will continue to use for the duration of this Agreement, consistent standards of quality in its manufacture of products sold under the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights; and

- (g) such Pledgor has used, and will continue to use for the duration of this Agreement, proper statutory notice in connection with its use of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, except for those Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights that are hereafter allowed to lapse in accordance with Paragraph 11 hereof
- (h) such Pledgor will not change its state of incorporation, formation or organization, as applicable without providing thirty (30) days prior written notice the Administrative Agent;
- (i) such Pledgor will not change its name without providing thirty (30) days prior written notice the Administrative Agent;
- (j) such Pledgor shall preserve its corporate or other organizational existence and except as permitted by the Credit Agreement, shall not (I) in one, or a series of related transactions, merge into or consolidate with any other entity, the survivor of which is not such Pledgor, or (ii) sell all or substantially all of its assets.
- 5. Each Pledgor agrees that, until all of the Debt shall have been satisfied in full, it will not enter into any agreement (for example, a license agreement) which is inconsistent with such Pledgor's obligations under this Agreement, without the Administrative Agent's prior written consent which shall not be unreasonably withheld except such Pledgor may license technology in the ordinary course of business without the Administrative Agent's consent to suppliers and customers to facilitate the manufacture and use of such Pledgor's products.
- 6. If, before the Debt shall have been indefeasibly satisfied in full and the Commitments have terminated, any Pledgor shall own any new trademarks or any new copyrightable or patentable inventions, or any patent application or patent for any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension, or continuation in part of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright or any improvement on any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto and such Pledgor shall give to the Administrative Agent prompt notice thereof in writing. Pledgors and the Administrative Agent agree to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any future patents, patent applications, trademark applications, trademarks, copyrights or copyright applications and the provisions of this Agreement shall apply thereto.
- 7. The Administrative Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement and those rights and remedies set forth in the Credit Agreement, those allowed by Law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights may be located and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, if an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, the Administrative Agent may immediately, without demand of performance and without other notice (except as set forth below) or demand whatsoever to any Pledgor, all of which are hereby expressly waived, and without advertisement, sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon, the whole or from time to time any part of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or any interest which any Pledgor may have therein and, after deducting from the proceeds of sale or other disposition of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights all expenses

(including fees and expenses for brokers and attorneys), shall apply the remainder of such proceeds toward the payment of the Debt consistent with the provisions of the Credit Agreement. Any remainder of the proceeds after payment in full of the Debt shall be paid over to such Pledgor. Notice of any sale or other disposition of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall be given to such Pledgor at least ten (10) days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights is to be made, which each Pledgor hereby agrees shall be reasonable notice of such sale or other disposition. At any such sale or other disposition, the Administrative Agent may, to the extent permissible under applicable Law, purchase the whole or any part of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of any Pledgor, which right is hereby waived and released.

- 8. If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, each Pledgor hereby authorizes and empowers the Administrative Agent to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of the Administrative Agent, as the Administrative Agent may select in its exclusive discretion, as such Pledgor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse such Pledgor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for the Administrative Agent to use the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or to grant or issue, on commercially reasonable terms, any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to any third person, or necessary for the Administrative Agent to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose, on commercially reasonable terms, of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to any third Person. Each Pledgor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement. This power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement. Each Pledgor acknowledges and agrees that (i) the power of attorney herein granted shall in no way be construed as to benefit such Pledgor; (ii) the Administrative Agent herein granted this power of attorney shall have NO duty to exercise any powers granted hereunder for the benefit of such Pledgor; and (iii) the Administrative Agent herein granted this power of attorney shall, to the extent exercisable, exercise any and all powers granted hereunder for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders.
- 9. At such time as Pledgors shall have indefeasibly paid in full all of the Debt and the Commitments shall have terminated, this Agreement shall terminate and the Administrative Agent shall execute and deliver to Pledgors all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper, in the opinion of Pledgors and their counsel, to re-vest in Pledgors full title to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Administrative Agent pursuant hereto.
- 10. Any and all reasonable fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, actually incurred by the Administrative Agent, including reasonable attorney's fees and expenses incurred by the Administrative Agent in connection with the preparation of this Agreement and all other documents relating hereto and the consummation of this transaction, the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, reasonable counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances, the protection, maintenance or preservation of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, or the

defense or prosecution of any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, shall be borne and paid by Pledgors within fifteen (15) days of demand by the Administrative Agent, and if not paid within such time, shall be added to the principal amount of the Debt and shall bear interest at the highest rate prescribed in the Credit Agreement.

- Administrative Agent, to prosecute diligently any patent applications of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights pending as of the date of this Agreement if commercially reasonable or thereafter until the Debt shall have been indefeasibly paid in full and the Commitments shall have terminated, to make application on unpatented but patentable inventions (whenever it is commercially reasonable in the reasonable judgment of Pledgors to do so) and to preserve and maintain all rights in patent applications and patents of the Patents, including without limitation the payment of all maintenance fees. Any expenses incurred in connection with such an application shall be borne by Pledgors. No Pledgor shall abandon any Patent, Trademark or Copyright without the consent of the Administrative Agent, which shall not be unreasonably withheld.
- 12. Each Pledgor shall have the right, with the consent of the Administrative Agent, which shall not be unreasonably withheld, to bring suit, action or other proceeding in its own name, and to join the Administrative Agent, if necessary, as a party to such suit so long as the Administrative Agent is satisfied that such joinder will not subject it to any risk of liability, to enforce the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and any licenses thereunder. Each Pledgor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify the Administrative Agent for all damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable legal fees, actually incurred by the Administrative Agent as a result of such suit or joinder by such Pledgor.
- 13. No course of dealing between any Pledgor and the Administrative Agent, nor any failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising, on the part of the Administrative Agent, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Credit Agreement or other Loan Documents shall operate as a waiver of such right, power or privilege, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 14. All of the Administrative Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, whether established hereby or by the Credit Agreement or by any other agreements or by Law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- 15. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.

- 16. This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties, except as provided in Paragraph 5.
- 17. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties, <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that no Pledgor may assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations hereunder or any interest herein and any such purported assignment or transfer shall be null and void.
- 18. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal Laws of the State of Ohio without regard to its conflicts of law principles.
- 19. Each Pledgor hereby irrevocably submits to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the Court of Common Pleas of Cuyahoga County, Ohio, and the United States District Court for the Northern District of Ohio, Eastern Division, in any action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Agreement, and Pledgors hereby irrevocably agree that all claims in respect of such action or proceeding may be heard and determined in such court. Each Pledgor hereby waives to the fullest extent it may effectively do so, the defense of an inconvenient forum to the maintenance of any such action or proceeding.
- 20. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each Pledgor acknowledges and agrees that a telecopy transmission to the Administrative Agent or any Lender of the signature pages hereof purporting to be signed on behalf of any Pledgor shall constitute effective and binding execution and delivery hereof by such Pledgor.
- 21. EXCEPT AS PROHIBITED BY LAW, EACH PLEDGOR HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY A JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LITIGATION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY ARISING OUT OF, UNDER, OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS OR TRANSACTIONS RELATING THERETO.
- 22. All notices, requests, demands, directions and other communications (collectively, "notices") given to or made upon any party hereto under the provisions of this Agreement shall be as set forth in Section 11.6 [Notices] of the Credit Agreement.
- Agent hereunder and under the other Loan Documents, because the Administrative Agent's remedies at law for failure of such Pledgor to comply with the provisions hereof relating to the Agent's rights (i) to inspect the books and records related to the Pledged Collateral, (ii) to receive the various notifications such Pledgor is required to deliver hereunder, (iii) to obtain copies of agreements and documents as provided herein with respect to the Pledged Collateral, (iv) to enforce the provisions hereof pursuant to which the such Pledgor has appointed the Agent its attorney-in-fact, and (v) to enforce the Administrative Agent's remedies hereunder, would be

inadequate and that any such failure would not be adequately compensable in damages, such Pledgor agrees that each such provision hereof may be specifically enforced.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

# [SIGNATURE PAGE 1 OF 5 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers or agents thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

ATTEST:

ne. Jennaffer D. Deckard

Title: Vice President-Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, LTD.

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Mame: Jenniffer D. Deckard

Title: Vice President-Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

BEST SAND CORPORATION

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Name: Jeaniffer D. Deckard

Title: Vice President- Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

BEST SAND OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Jame: Jenniffer D. Deckard

Title: Vice President- Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

CHEYENNE SAND CORP.

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

### [SIGNATURE PAGE 2 OF 5 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

By:

By:

By:

By: \_

ATTEST:

Vice President-Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

CONSTRUCTION AGGREGATES CORPORATION OF MICHIGAN, INC.

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Name: Jenniffer D. Deckard

Title: Vice President-Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

THE DAKOTA CORPORATION

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Name: Jenniffer D. Deckard

Title:

Vice President-Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

SPECIALTY SANDS, INC.

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Title: Vice President-Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

STANDARD SAND CORPORATION

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

#### [SIGNATURE PAGE 3 OF 5 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

ATTEST:

Jenziffer D. Deckard

Title:

Vice President- Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

TECHNISAND, INC.

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Jenniffer D. Deckard

Title:

Vice President-Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

WEDRON SILICA COMPANY

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title:

President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Jenniffer D. Deckard

Title:

Vice President-Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

WEXFORD SAND CO.

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Jenniffer D. Deckard

Vice President- Finance, Assistant

Secretary & Treasurer

WISCONSIN INDUSTRIAL SAND

COMPANY, L.L.C.

By: TechniSand, Inc., its sole member

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title:

President & Chief Executive Officer

## [SIGNATURE PAGE 4 OF 5 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

ATTEST:

FML HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Clark Officer

Name: Jenniffer D. Deckard

Name: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

FAIRMOUNT MINERALS SALES DE

MEXICO, S. DE R.L. DE C.V.

By: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

Mane: Charles D. Fowler

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

Title: Resident & C.E.

Department of the company of the company

# [SIGNATURE PAGE 5 OF 5 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Mark J. Ringel

Title: Vice President

### **Trademarks and Patents**

### 1. Trademark Rights

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date
		(Serial No.)	(Filing Date)
W & DESIGN	Wedron Silica Company	911,902	June 8, 1971
SUPERSAND	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,251,943	Sept. 27, 1983
SUPER HS	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,444,660	June 30, 1987
MAGNUM BLAST	Wedron Silica Company	1,552,392	Aug. 22, 1989
SUPER DC	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,664,639	Nov. 19, 1991
SUPER LC	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,692,238	June 9, 1992
TECHNISAND	TechniSand, Inc.	1,706,113	Aug. 11, 1992
SUPERSET O	TechniSand, Inc.	1,813,273	Dec. 28, 1993
SUPERSET W	TechniSand, Inc.	1,813,274	Dec. 28, 1993
TEMPERED LC	TechniSand, Inc.	1,833,562	May 3, 1994
TEMPERED DC	TechniSand, Inc.	1,906,981	July 25,1995
SUPERPAC	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,936,487	Nov. 21, 1995
SANPAC	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,936,488	Nov. 21, 1995
ECONOFLEX	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	1,975,815	May 28, 1996
OPTIPROP	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	2,017,405	Nov. 19, 1996
TOUR BLEND	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	2,371,557	July 25, 2000
TOP PRO	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	2,390,284	Sept. 26, 2000
TOUR GRADE	Fairmount Minerals. Ltd	2,402,488	Nov. 17, 2000
MAGNAPROP	TechniSand, Inc.	2,485,356	Sept. 4, 2001
DYNAPROP	TechniSand, Inc.	2,485,357	Sept. 4, 2001
POLARPROP	TechniSand, Inc.	2,527,488	Jan. 8, 2002
HYPERPROP	TechniSand, Inc.	2,601,555	July 30, 2002
AQUAQUARTZ (ITU)	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	(78/355,883)	(Jan. 22, 2004)
FLEX SAND (ITU)	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	(78/356,138)	(Jan. 23, 2004)
SPECTRAQUARTZ (ITU)	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	(78/369,679)	(Feb. 18, 2004)

#### Unregistered Trademarks/Names

Santrol
Rotaflux
Tempered HS
Best Sand
Bestone
Lucky Stone
Glass Batch
Fairmount Minerals
United Western Supply
Best Silica

#### **Owner**

TechniSand, Inc.
Wedron Silica Company
TechniSand, Inc.
Best Sand Corporation
Best Sand Corporation
Best Sand Corporation
Best Sand Corporation
Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.
United Western Supply Company
Best Sand Corporation

#### 2. Patent Rights

Mark/Names	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
High Strength Particulates	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	4,585,064	04/29/86
Method for Producing Heat Curable Particles	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	4,597,991	07/01/86
High Strength Particulates	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	4,717,594	01/05/88
High Strength Particulates	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	4,732,920	03/22/88
High Strength Particulates	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	4,888,240	12/19/89
Composite and Reinforced Resin Coatings	Santrol, Inc. (a division of TechniSand, Inc)	5,422,183	06/06/95
Method and Process for the Stabilization of Resin Coated Particulates	TechniSand, Inc.	5,520,250	05/28/96
Method of Propping a Fracture; Composite Coating	Santrol, Inc. (a division of TechniSand, Inc.)	5,597,784	01/28/97
Well Treatment Fluid Compatible Self- Consolidating Particles	Santrol, Inc. (a division of TechniSand, Inc.) (and Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc.)	5,837,656	11/17/98
Injection Molded Degradable Casing Perforation Ball Scalers	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	5,990,051	11/23/99
Fluid Compatible Self Consolidation Particles	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	5,955,144	09/21/99
Proppant Containing Bondable Particles and Removable Particles	TechniSand, Inc.	6,114,410	09/05/00

Mark/Names	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Downhole Chemical Delivery System for Oil and Gas Wells	Santrol, Inc. (a division of TechniSand, Inc.)	6,279,656	08/28/2001
Proppant Containing Bondable Particles and Removable Particles	TechniSand, Inc.	6,328,105	12/11/01
Proppant Composition for Gas and Oil Well Fracturing	Fairmount Minerals, Inc.	6,372,678	04/16/2002
Injection Molded Degradable Casing Perforation Ball Sealers Fluid Loss Additive and Method of Use	Fairmount Minerals. Inc.	6,380,138	04/30/2002

### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright

Security Agreement between National City Bank and Fairmount Minerals, Ltd., Best Sand

Corporation, Best Sand of Pennsylvania, Inc., Cheyenne Sand Corp., Construction Aggregates

Corporation of Michigan, Inc., The Dakota Corporation, Specialty Sands, Inc., Standard Sand

Corporation, Technisand, Inc., Wedron Silica Company, Wexford Sand Co., Wisconsin

Industrial Sand Company, L.L.C., FML Holdings, Inc., Fairmount Minerals Sales de Mexico, s.

de R.L. de C.V., United Western Supply Company and National City Bank is a true and exact
copy of the original Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security

Agreement.

parch 17, 2004

Notarial Seal Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2004

Jugeline Fr. Beyers

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanie

## **Buchanan Ingersoll PC**

 $\Delta MORNEYS$ 

Angle F. Beyerl 412 562 1035 beyerlaf@bipc.com One Oxford Centre 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410

T 412 562 8800 F 412 562 1041

www.buchananingersoll.com

March 17, 2004

BY TELEFAX: 703-306-5995

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

 $Re^{\cdot}$ 

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks

Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement

Conveying Party: Fairmount Minerals, Ltd. Receiving Party: National City Bank

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached please find an executed copy of the following documents for recordation:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks with duplicate copy by and between Fairmount Minerals, Ltd. and other undersigned parties and National City Bank.
- 2. Copy of Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement by and between Fairmount Minerals, Ltd. and other undersigned parties and National City Bank.

Please debit our Deposit Account (Account No. 02-4553) in the amount of \$265.00 for the recordation fee. Please fax the confirmation of recordation of the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet to Angie Beyerl at fax number 412-562-1041.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at the above referenced number. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Angie F. Beverl

AFB/gla Attachment

#1483940-v1;PGH1 General;

Printic harmin reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 39 minutes per Cover Street to be reconfed, including Sate for reviewing the document on D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information the Cover Street to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Affairs and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Affairs and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Affairs and Regulator To RECORD ASSESSMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Apelgnments, Washington, D.C. 20231

AR 17 2004 16:	45 FR BUCHANAN	INGERSOLL	62 562 1041 T	0 2#756#917	70330659 P. <u>0</u>	4/5
FORM PTC Expires 05/30/99 OMD_0651-0027			ge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	7
Domestic	Representative Na	me and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party		
Name						٦ .
Address (line*1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ا ت
Address (time 2)		<u> </u>				_ ק
Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			- -
Address (line 4)				· -		-
Correspon	dent Name and Ad	dress Area Code an	d Telephone Number	<del>412-562-163</del> 7		╗
Name						- -
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingers	oll. P.C.				- -
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Stree	t. 20th Floor				- -
1	Pittsburgh, PA		· <del></del>			- 7
Address (line 4)						ر آ ر
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the at	tached conveyance	document #	49	
Trademark	Application Numbe		ion Number(s)	Mark If additi	onal numbers attached	
Enter either (h	e Trademark Application Nur	πber <u>or </u> the Registration N	lumber (DO NOT ENTER E	OTH numbers for th	re same property).	
911,902	demark Application N			stration Numbe	r(s)	
		1,906,981	2,601,555		<u>                                    </u>	
1,552,392		<b>2,485,356</b>				
1,706,113		2,485,357				
Number of	Properties <sub>Enter t</sub>	he total number of p	roperties involved.	#		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): \$ 265.00		$\dashv$
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Account	Enclosed [	Deposit Account		<del></del>	
	syment by deposit account of	or if additional fees can be Déposit Account	charged to the account.)	#_02-455	<u> </u>	
1					·	
Statement o	nd Signature	Authorization to	charge additional fees	Yes X	No	
To th	e best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoi	ing information is true :	ind correct and or	-W	
#R80	hed copy is a true copy o ated herein.	of the original docume	nt. Charges to deposit	account are authorized	ry Orized, as	
		~Y 1 .	<i>(Y)</i>			
<u>Michael</u> Name	Dever of Person Signing				17/04	_
1100110	See as as a Sidinal	<u> </u>	Signature		Date Signed	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Explice 667:5099 OND 0651-0027  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CONTINUATION TRADEMARK  U.S. Department of Commercial Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional cames of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Rest Sand Corporation 3 13 03
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership K Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Objo
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (time 2)
Address (Ilne 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C CONTIPIUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CONTIPIUATION TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached fraculting Data
Name Best Sand of Pennsylvania, Inc.  Best Sand of Pennsylvania, Inc.  O3 13 03
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership & Corporation Association
Other
K Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
F.eceiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Wark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name {
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (IIm 1)
Address (Inter 2)
Address (line 3)
Cay Publicator
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an straighment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domertio
Other Comment from the Assignment)
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Humber or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENT).  Mark If additional symbols attached numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION FORM CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS	N Palantiness of Commercial Palantiness Commercial
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Cheyenne Sand Corp.	Menth Day Year
Formerly	
7 Officery	
findividual General Partnership Limited Part	inerghip Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Michiga	n
Receiving Party  Frier Additional Receiving Party  Mark If additional Receiving Party	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name	The state of the s
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (time 2)	
Address (line 3)	
	State Country De Code
Individual General Partnership Limited F	Partnership If document to be recorded is an ensignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the Lielled States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Pesignation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	er (DO HOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FORM PTO-161	<sup>\$C</sup> CO1	I FORM COVER S NTINUATION MARKS ONLY	HEET	U.E. Department of Commerce Patent and Trainment Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Conv	ty tying Party	X Mark If additional	names of conveying parts	s attached
	struction Aggregates Co	poration of Mic	higan. Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year  03 13 03
Formerly				$\neg$
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	iale of incorporation/Organization	n <u>Michigan</u>	<del></del>	
Receiving Part	y Mng Pany	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attack	ned
Name		<u> </u>		<del></del>
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of		-11		
Address (Kne 1)	·	<u> </u>		
Address (time 2)				
Address (ine 3)				
Individual	General Partnership	Umited Partnersh	of documents	žip Ceda ent to be recorded is an
Corporation	Association		not demi	ent and the receiving party is clied in the United States, an sent of a sigmestic
Other				iziive should be attached illos suusi be a separate nt from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/S	State of incorporation/Organizatio	or;	·	
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Re	gistration Numb	er(s)	
cater morer die im	osman: Application Number or the Re	girtretion Number (DO NO	TENTER BOTH numbers	f additional numbers attached for the same property).
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	1	Registration N	(amper(s)
			<u> </u>	
<u> </u>				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Enter Admitional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Fraction Party
Name The Dakota Corporation Date    Dakota Corporation   Date   D
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership E Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan
Receiving Party  E for Additional Receiving Party  Wark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
individual General Partnership Limited Partnership tf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter after the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

DECOMPOSITION OF THE PROPERTY		
CON TRADEN	FORM COVER SHEET TINUATION IARKS ONLY	U.S. Superhypes of Commission Period and Trademan China TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached
Name Specialty Sands, Inc.		Execution Date North Cay Year  03 13 03
Formerly		
individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	rporation Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	Michigan	
F.eceiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	Diriles alta-de-d
Name		Parises accided
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (tine 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (tine 3)		
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not dominised in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other		representative abould be ettached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Istration Number(s)	
enter anner the Trademark Application Number of the Regis	tradion Number (DO NOT EXTER BO	Hark II additional numbers attached TH grumbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	]Regi	stration Number(s)
	—┛ <b>╎┖</b> ─────┚│	
<u></u>		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party	_
Name Standard Sand Cornoration Month Day Ye	03
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Pertnership Corporation Association	
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Hichigan	
Flacelving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	二
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	$\dashv$
Address (Inne 2)	=
Address (ine 3)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
Companies to the receiving parts  Limited Partnership  assignment and the receiving parts  not dentediad in the United States.	/ In An
Other Designation must be a sentrate	•
document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	thed
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	_
	<u> </u>
	<b>-</b>

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  FORM PTO-161BC CONTINUATION  Cold Description  TRADEMFRKS ONLY  TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party  Enter Additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Onto	
Name Technisand, Inc.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other	
X Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Delevare	
Receiving Party  Cater Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	l
DBA/AKA/TA	]
Composed of	]
Address (rine 1)	]
Address (time 2)	1
Address (IMM 3)	- 7
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	J
Corporation Association Sizes, an appointment of a domestic	
representative should be estached  (Pestignative must be a section)	
Control and the state of the st	
	7
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Ţ
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	<u>,                                    </u>
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Lark # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	٠ ٩
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Link If editional numbers effective Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gambers for the same property).	]
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Lark # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	<del>.</del> ]
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Lark # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	<u>;</u> ] ]
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Lark # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	<u>.</u>
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Lark # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	<u>;</u> 
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Lark # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	<u>.</u>
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Lark # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	<u>.</u> .
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Lark # editional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	<u>.</u>

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION
TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Execution Date
Name Wedron Silica Company  03 13 03
Formerly
individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
x Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Ohio
Cecelving Party   Mark if additional names of recoiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (una 2)
Address (line s)
Individual General Parinership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded to an
essignment and the receiving party is not dowletted in the United States, an
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other (Designation must be a separate electronic from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark # additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gambers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number(s)
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
· ·

Conveying Party Enter Additional names of conveying parties attached Name Wexford Sand Co.    Date	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Priorit of Continuation TRADEMARKS ONLY  TRADEMARK
Name Wexford Sand Co.    O3 13 03	CONVOYING Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Execution Date  Execution D
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  The Chizenship State of incorporation/Organization Michigan	Name Verford Cond Co
Other    CHizenship State of incorporation/Organization   Michigan   Michigan	
Other    CHizenship State of incorporation/Organization   Michigan   Michigan	Individual General Bedramble Chileset States Co.
x CHizenship State of incorporation/Organization Michigan	noulemoszy z zarodnie ( X dorbotasti
Receiving Party	Receiving Party
inter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	anter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	composed of
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)	Address (the 2)
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
assignment and the receiving party le not domiciled in the Linked States, an	assignment and the receiving party to not domiciled in the United States, an
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment,)
Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Conter store the transmitted Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gambers for the same property).	Enter extrer the Tradentary Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gambers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	(rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
	<u> </u>

FORM PTO-161BC CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY  TRADEMARKS OCCUPYING PRITY SETTING OF TRADEMARKS ONLY  TRADEMAR		<del></del>
Name   Hisconsin Industrial Sand Company, IL.G.   03 13 03   Formerly   Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Association	TRADEMARKS ONLY	All (and leastern to the contract of the contr
Name Wisconsin Industrial Sand Company, I. I. G. 03 13 03  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  K Othe: limited limblity company  Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party F nter Additional Reseiving Party Mark if additional names of reseiving parties stacked  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the united States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domiciled in the united States, an appointment of a domestic organization organization of a domestic organization organization of a domestic organization or	Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying parties att	<u></u>
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Association	1 <del></del>	Month Day Year
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization   Delaware		<u> </u>
Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an easignment and the receiving party is not donoted in the linited States, an appointment of a domestic representable as that he did states, an appointment of a domestic representable as that he did states, an appointment of a domestic representable as that he did states, an appointment of a domestic representable as the state of incorporation/organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Accordation
Receiving Party Inter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment send the receiving party is not docuded in the United States, an appointment of a domestic (Pasignetion must be a superate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).	<u> </u>	
Receiving Party  Inter Additional Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership essignment to be recorded to an essignment and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an espointment of a domestic experience and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an espointment of a domestic experience and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an espointment of a domestic experience and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an espointment of a domestic experience and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an espointment of a domestic experience and the receiving mental by a superate document from the Assignment.]  Criticenship/State of incorporation/Organitzation  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	V Citivanchia State - 51	J
Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (time 1)  Address (time 2)  Address (time 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an easignment and the receiving party is not donated in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be affected Designation exist the a superate document from the Assignment,  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).	Receiving Party	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an estigement and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in state of the Country Country of a domiciled in state of the Country of a domiciled in state of the Country of a domiciled in state of the Country of the Assignment of a domiciled in state of the Country of the Assignment of a domiciled in state of the Country of the Assignment of the Country of the Assignment of the Country of the Assignment of the Assi		
Composed of  Address (tine 1)  Address (tine 2)  Address (tine 3)  Chy SuntCountry  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Corporation Association  Other Chizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the Same property).		
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a superate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH grambers for the same property).		
Address (line 2)    Address (line 3)	Composed of	
Address (line 3)  City  Suitactuminy  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not dominifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative about 5e a superate document from the Assignment.)  Other  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	Address (time 1)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative about the a separate document from the Assignment.)  Other Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an essignment and the receiving party is not docticled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative about 50 attached (Pasignation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH grambers for the same property).	Address (line 3)	
Corporation Association  Association Association  Other Other Children Composition  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH grambers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number of the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH grambers for the same property).	Individual Control of the Control of	
Other Calgnation must be a superate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER: BOTH pumbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number of the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER: BOTH pumbers for the same property).	Corporation Association rot dominited	id the receiving party is in the United States are
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH grambers for the Same property).  Trademark Application Number of the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH grambers for the Same property).	Other Designation	should be attached
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark # additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).  Trademark Application ##	Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization	
Tradoment Application Number or the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gambers for the same property).		
Tradamente Annual - al	Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Humber (DO NOT INTER BOTH numbers for the	Monal numbers attached
	Tradamente 4 Ha-et at	
		<u> </u>

RECORDATION		
TRADEN	FORM COVER SHEET TINUATION MARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Contractor Potent and Trealment Office TRADEMARK
CORVEYING Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names (	of conveying parties attached
Name FML Holdings, Inc.		Execution Carle Menth Day Year  03 13 03
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
■ Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization	Delavare	
'Lecelving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of recei	iving parties attached
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DBA/AKA/TA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnership	Umited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Carlotter Carlotter		eppointment of a domestic
Other		eppointment of a domestic representative should be ettached (Designation invest be a securete
Other	n	appointment of a domestic representative should be established
Other Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n	eppointment of a domestic representative should be ettached (Designation invest be a securete
Other  CHizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	eppointment of a domestic representative should be ettached (Designation invest be a securete
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Herit Endelfonal numbers attached R BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Other  CHizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	eppointment of a domestic representative should be ettached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark E additional numbers attached
Other  CHizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Herit Endelfonal numbers attached R BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Other  CHizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Herit Endelfonal numbers attached R BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Other  CHizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Herit Endelfonal numbers attached R BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Other  CHizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Herit Endelfonal numbers attached R BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Other  CHizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Herit Endelfonal numbers attached R BOTH pumbers for the same property).
Other  CHizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Herit Endelfonal numbers attached R BOTH pumbers for the same property).

**RECORDED: 03/17/2004**